B268
Opt ics  &  Opt ica l  Coat ings
Selection Guide
Retro-reflectoes
Equilateral
Dispersing Prisms
Others
Application

Compatible Optic Mounts
PLH / KKD / SHA
BK7 / Standard
Part Number A = B
[mm]
Surface flatness
of substrate
Angle tolerance Surface Quality
(Scratch−Dig)90° 45°
RPB-01-4M 1 λ/4 ±1′ ±1′ 10−5
RPB-02-4M 2 λ/4 ±1′ ±1′ 10−5
RPB-03-4M 3 λ/4 ±1′ ±1′ 10−5
RPB-04-4M 4 λ/4 ±1′ ±1′ 10−5
RPB-05-4M 5 λ/4 ±1′ ±1′ 10−5
RPB-07-4M 7 λ/4 ±1′ ±1′ 10−5
RPB-10-4M 10 λ/4 ±1′ ±1′ 10−5
RPB-12.7-4M 12.7 λ/4 ±1′ ±1′ 10−5
RPB-15-4M 15 λ/4 ±1′ ±1′ 10−5
RPB-20-4M 20 λ/4 ±1′ ±1′ 10−5
RPB-25-4M 25 λ/4 ±1′ ±1′ 10−5
RPB-25.4-4M 25.4 λ/4 ±1′ ±1′ 10−5
RPB-30-4M 30 λ/4 ±1′ ±1′ 10−5
RPB-40-4M 40 λ/4 ±1′ ±1′ 10−5
RPB-50-4M 50 λ/4 ±1′ ±1′ 10−5
B269WEB http://www.sigma-koki.com/english/   E-mail international@sigma-koki.com   TEL +81-3-5638-8228 FAX +81-3-5638-6550
Selection Guide
Retro-reflectoes
Equilateral

W3124Catalog
Code
BK7 / Simple
Part Number A = B
[mm]
Surface flatness
of substrate
Angle tolerance Surface Quality
(Scratch−Dig)90° 45°
RPB-01-2L 1 λ/2 ±3′ ±3′ 20−10
RPB-02-2L 2 λ/2 ±3′ ±3′ 20−10
RPB-03-2L 3 λ/2 ±3′ ±3′ 20−10
RPB-04-2L 4 λ/2 ±3′ ±3′ 20−10
RPB-05-2L 5 λ/2 ±3′ ±3′ 20−10
RPB-07-2L 7 λ/2 ±3′ ±3′ 20−10
RPB-10-2L 10 λ/2 ±3′ ±3′ 20−10
RPB-15-2L 15 λ/2 ±3′ ±3′ 20−10
RPB-20-2L 20 λ/2 ±3′ ±3′ 20−10
RPB-25-2L 25 λ/2 ±3′ ±3′ 20−10
RPB-30-2L 30 λ/2 ±3′ ±3′ 20−10
RPB-40-2L 40 λ/2 ±3′ ±3′ 20−10
RPB-50-2L 50 λ/2 ±3′ ±3′ 20−10
BK7 / High-precision
Part Number A = B
[mm]
Surface flatness
of substrate
Angle tolerance Surface Quality
(Scratch−Dig)90° 45°
RPB-05-10H 5 λ/10 ±5″ ±30″ 10−5
RPB-07-10H 7 λ/10 ±5″ ±30″ 10−5
RPB-10-10H 10 λ/10 ±5″ ±30″ 10−5
RPB-15-10H 15 λ/10 ±5″ ±30″ 10−5
RPB-20-10H 20 λ/10 ±5″ ±30″ 10−5
RPB-25-10H 25 λ/10 ±5″ ±30″ 10−5
RPB-30-10H 30 λ/10 ±5″ ±30″ 10−5
RPB-40-10H 40 λ/10 ±5″ ±30″ 10−5
RPB-50-10H 50 λ/10 ±5″ ±30″ 10−5
Synthetic fused silica / Standard
Part Number A = B
[mm]
Surface flatness
of substrate
Angle tolerance Surface Quality
(Scratch−Dig)90° 45°
RPSQ-05-4M 5 λ/4 ±1′ ±1′ 10−5
RPSQ-07-4M 7 λ/4 ±1′ ±1′ 10−5
RPSQ-10-4M 10 λ/4 ±1′ ±1′ 10−5
RPSQ-12.7-4M 12.7 λ/4 ±1′ ±1′ 10−5
RPSQ-15-4M 15 λ/4 ±1′ ±1′ 10−5
RPSQ-20-4M 20 λ/4 ±1′ ±1′ 10−5
RPSQ-25-4M 25 λ/4 ±1′ ±1′ 10−5
RPSQ-25.4-4M 25.4 λ/4 ±1′ ±1′ 10−5
RPSQ-30-4M 30 λ/4 ±1′ ±1′ 10−5
Synthetic fused silica / Simple
Part Number A = B
[mm]
Surface flatness
of substrate
Angle tolerance Surface Quality
(Scratch−Dig)90° 45°
RPSQ-05-2L 5 λ/2 ±3′ ±3′ 20−10
RPSQ-07-2L 7 λ/2 ±3′ ±3′ 20−10
RPSQ-10-2L 10 λ/2 ±3′ ±3′ 20−10
RPSQ-15-2L 15 λ/2 ±3′ ±3′ 20−10
RPSQ-20-2L 20 λ/2 ±3′ ±3′ 20−10
RPSQ-25-2L 25 λ/2 ±3′ ±3′ 20−10
RPSQ-30-2L 30 λ/2 ±3′ ±3′ 20−10
RPSQ-40-2L 40 λ/2 ±3′ ±3′ 20−10
RPSQ-50-2L 50 λ/2 ±3′ ±3′ 20−10
Synthetic fused silica / High-precision
Part Number A = B
[mm]
Surface flatness
of substrate
Angle tolerance Surface Quality
(Scratch−Dig)90° 45°
RPSQ-05-10H 5 λ/10 ±5″ ±30″ 10−5
RPSQ-07-10H 7 λ/10 ±5″ ±30″ 10−5
RPSQ-10-10H 10 λ/10 ±5″ ±30″ 10−5
RPSQ-15-10H 15 λ/10 ±5″ ±30″ 10−5
RPSQ-20-10H 20 λ/10 ±5″ ±30″ 10−5
RPSQ-25-10H 25 λ/10 ±5″ ±30″ 10−5
RPSQ-30-10H 30 λ/10 ±5″ ±30″ 10−5